City and County of San Francisco
Municipal Transportation Agency
One South Van Ness Ave., 7™ Floor
San Francisco, California 94103

First Amendment to Agreement between the
City and County of San Francisco and Alstom Transportation, Inc.
for Vendor Managed Inventory (VMI) Services

Contract No. SFMTA-2011/12-06-

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) is made as of October 21, 2013, in San
Francisco, California, by and between Alstom Transportation, Inc. (“Contractor”), and the City
and County of San Francisco, a municipal corporation (“City”), acting by and through its
Municipal Transportation Agency (“SFMTA”).

RECITALS
A. City and Contractor have entered into the Agreement (as defined below).

B. City and Contractor desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth
herein to revise the official start and end dates of the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, Contractor and the City‘agree as follows:
1.  Definitions. The following definitions shall apply to this Amendment:

la. Agreement. The term “Agreement” shall mean the Agreement dated August 1, 2013,
between Contractor and City.

1b. Other Terms. Terms used and not defined in this Amendment shall have the
meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

2. Modifications to the Agreement. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

2a. Section 2. Section 2 “Term of the Agreement” of the Agreement currently reads as
follows: V

Term of the Agreement. Subject to Section 1, the term of this Agreement shall be from
August 1, 2013 to July 31, 2015.

In addition, the City shall have the option to extend the term for up to three additional one
year terms at the SFMTA’s Director of Transportation’s sole, absolute discretion.

Such section is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

SFMTA P-550 (7-11) 1of3 October 21, 2013
» 00878268



Term of the Agreement. Subject to Section 1, the term of this Agreement shall be from
September 1, 2013 to August 31, 2015.

In addition, the City shall have the option to extend the term for up to three additional one |
year terms at the SFMTA’s Director of Transportation’s sole, absolute discretion.

3. Effective Date. Each of the modifications set forth in Section 2 shall be effective on and
after October 21, 2013.

4. Legal Effect. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SFMTA P-550 (7-11) 20f3 October 21, 2013
00878268




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contractor and City have executed this Amendment as of the date
first referenced above.

CITY CONTRACTOR

San Francisco

Municipal Transportation Agency Alstom Transportation, Inc.

: % % AN ¢ {

Edward D. Reiskin Joseph Quigley

Director of Transportation Vice President Business Development

1001 Frontenac Road
Naperville, IL 60563

Approved as to Form: City vendor number: 50529

Dennis J. Herrera
City Attorney

W W
' JOHN 1. KENNEDY
(L O

Deputy City Attorney

SFMTA P-550 (7-11) 30of3 October 21, 2013
00878268






